504176647 01/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4223325 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMPTU SYSTEMS CORPORATION	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMPTU SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 201	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392994
Patent Number:	RE44326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)827-4281

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-827-4120 tom@radloip.com

Correspondent Name: RADLO IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 634 NORTH SANTA CRUZ AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROM 0439 C1 & 0442 RE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TOM SHEA

SIGNATURE: /Tom Shea for Ed Radlo/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=PROMPTU change of address 11 Jan 2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504176647 REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0118

promptu"

January 11, 2017

Giuseppe Staffaroni President and CEO Promptu Systems Corporation 333 Ravenswood Avenue Building 201 Menlo Park, CA 94025

To Whom It May Concern:

Promptu Systems Corporation moved to a new address in August 2008, from Building 202, 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 to Building 201, 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025.

From August 2008 to the present, the correct address of Promptu Systems Corporation has been:

> Promptu Systems Corporation 333 Ravenswood Avenue Building 201 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Sincerely,

Giuseppe Staffaroni

President and CEO

RECORDED: 01/12/2017

Promptu Systems Corporation

January 11, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0119